

City of Smyrna

Issue Sheet

File Number: 2021-083

City of Smyrna City Hall 2800 King Street Smyrna, GA 30080 770-434-6600 www.smyrnacity.com

Agenda Date: 3/1/2021 Version: 1 Status: Presented

In Control: City Council File Type: Authorization

WARD: City Wide

\$ IMPACT: \$308,481.00

Agenda Title:

Authorization for the City of Smyrna to continue as a Subrecipient of the Cobb County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program PY2021, to receive the grant amount of \$308,481.00 for Public Facility Projects and Administration and Planning, authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the 2021 Subrecipient Agreement documents.

ISSUE / BACKGROUND: Every year the City of Smyrna signs a Subrecipient Agreement with Cobb County CDBG. This agreement authorizes Cobb County to continue the administration of funds and reporting to HUD on behalf of the City. This authorization is for CD21-C21SA-A and CD21-C21S8-F.

RECOMMENDATION/REQUESTED ACTION: Authorization for the City of Smyrna to continue as a Subrecipient of the Cobb County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program PY2021, to receive the grant amount of \$308,481.00 for Public Facility Projects and Administration and Planning, authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the 2021 Subrecipient Agreement documents.